Armatures
Steel flanged ball valves with electric actuator DN15
up to DN150
Series 8E007
Design type Electric geared motor with additional manual override, Actuator heater and Torque monitoring
Connection Flanges DN15...DN150 according to EN1092-1
Materials
 Standard version

Page 1 / 5
Order code
8E007 001 - 15
12V/50-60Hz/12VDC 001
24V/50-60Hz/24VDC 002
Voltage 100-240V/50-60Hz 004
Nominal size DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
DN 32 32
DN 40 40
DN 50 50
DN 65 65
DN 80 80
DN 100 100
DN 125 125
DN 150 150
 Dimensions
Nominal size
DN[mm]
max. operating pressure
[bar]
B C D E F G H I Kv value
[m /h]
Weight
[approx. kg]
Actuator type Type
15 16 269 224 123 164 43 121 35 90 19,2 3 VB015 8E007...15
20 16 278 228 123 164 34 121 40 100 35 3,6 VB015 8E007...20
25 16 335 280 157 191 61 130 46 110 64,5 5,3 VB030 8E007...25
32 16 351 286 157 191 61 130 54 130 103,8 6,8 VB030 8E007...32
40 16 404 329 185 215 68 147 64 150 174 9,5 VB060 8E007...40
50 16 420 337 185 215 68 147 82 165 301,3 12,3 VB060 8E007...50
65 16 461 369 211 237 84 153 103 185 545,7 20,7 VB110 8E007...65
80 16 479 379 211 237 84 153 122 200 872,5 25,7 VB110 8E007...80
100 16 524 415 211 237 84 153 152 220 1363 39,4 VB190 8E007..100
125 16 562 437 211 237 84 153 196 250 2360 57,7 VB190 8E007...125
150 16 607 464 222 247 77 170 232 285 3671 68,1 VB350 8E007...150
3
Version 4
138037 / Generated 2026/23 EN
MADE IN EUROPE
 +43 512 52076
© STASTO Automation KG
Open series online
Page 2 / 5
Electrical data
Type Voltage Current consumption [A] Rated torque [Nm] Duty cycle (S3) Actuation time [Sek.]
VB015-L-12 12V/50-60Hz/12VDC 1,2 15   AC 50% / DC 75% 10
VB015-L-24 24V/50-60Hz/24VDC 0,6 15   AC 50% / DC 75% 10
VB015-H 100-240V/50-60Hz 0,3-0,19 15 75% 10
VB30-L-12 12V/50-60Hz/12VDC AC 2,2 / DC 1,8 30 50% 8
VB30-L 24V/50-60Hz/24VDC AC 1 / DC 0,7 30 75% 8
VB30-H 100-240V/50-60Hz 0,4-0,2 30 75% 8
VB060-L-12 12V/50-60Hz/12VDC AC 3,8 / DC 2,85 60 50% 9
VB060-L 24V/50-60Hz/24VDC AC 1,8 / DC 1,2 60 75% 9
VB60-H 100-240V/50-60Hz 0,6-0,3 60 75% 9
VB110-L-12 12V/50-60Hz/12VDC AC 2,2 / DC 1,8 110 50% 27
VB110-L 24V/50-60Hz/24VDC AC 1 / DC 0,7 110 75% 27
VB110-H 100-240V/50-60Hz 0,4-0,2 110 75% 27
VB190-L-12 12V/50-60Hz/12VDC AC 3,8 / DC 2,85 190 50% 27
VB190-L 24V/50-60Hz/24VDC AC 1,8 / DC 1,2 190 75% 27
VB190-H 100-240V/50-60Hz 0,6-0,3 190 75% 27
VB350-L-12 12V/50-60Hz/12VDC AC 4,75 / DC 3,65 350 50% 50
VB350-L 24V/50-60Hz/24VDC AC 1,895/ DC 1,65 350 75% 50
VB350-H 100-240V/50-60Hz 0,75-0,4 350 75% 50
Electrical connection example VB015
Type VB015-L Type VB015-H
Position Description Note
H Heater Standard